

GR-664/22

Present : Sri P. Bose; UID No. WB00906, JM, Dinhata

Order No. 06;

Dt. 07-10-2023

Received the CR by way of transfer from Ld ACJM Court Dinhata for disposal fixing 07-10-2023 for appearance.

Noted in T/R.

All the three accused are absent without taking any steps. On repeated call none moves on behalf of them. Surety is directed to produce them on the next date fixed positively id action will be taken against the accused persons as well as the surety.

To **08-03-2024** for appearance id WA will be issued.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd

Judicial Magistrate

Dinhata.

Sd/

Judicial Magistrate

Dinhata.